

2022-23 CATALOG UPDATES

Updates for the 2022-23 Spring Catalog Addendum as January 9, 2023

Programs

Music Studies - Level 1 (Certificate M0673)

Program added in catalog spring addendum to reflect renumbered courses.

Business Administration 2.0 AS-T (Degree S0872)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

Courses

BUSM 81:

Added omitted language:

Prerequisite: Compliance with Work Experience regulations as designated in the College Catalog.

Corequisite: BUSM 20 (may have been taken previously).

AHIS 6H:

Added prerequisite "Acceptance into the Honors Program." Left out inadvertently.

ECT 17:

Added "Taken prior or concurrently;" to advisory. Left out inadvertently.

LIT 36:

Prerequisite typo. AMLA 1AM corrected to AMLA 1A.

KINX 88:

Added: "Prerequisite: enrollment requires instructor and head coach approval."

MATH 180:

Added: "or appropriate placement;" to prerequisite. Left out inadvertently.

POLI 1H:

Added: "acceptance into honors program" to prerequisite. Left out inadvertently.

Noncredit Programs

ESL Oral Communication - Literacy Level (Certificate #42753)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Oral Communication - Beginning Level (Certificate #42756)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Oral Communication - Intermediate Level (Certificate #42757)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Oral Communication - Advanced Level (Certificate #42754)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Written Communication - Literacy Level (Certificate #42758)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Written Communication - Beginning Level (Certificate #42755)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Written Communication - Intermediate Level (Certificate #42727)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

ESL Written Communication - Advanced Level (Certificate #42726)

Added to addendum. Effective Spring 2023.

Noncredit Courses

ESL CULTR

ESL PRONP

ESL READP

ESL SPKFD

ESL WRTFD

Updates for the 2022-23 Winter Catalog Addendum as January 3, 2023

Courses

AIRM 72:

Unit change from 1.5 to 2.0

AIRM 73:

Deleted

Programs

Aircraft Powerplant Maintenance Technology - Day (Certificate T0982):

Unit change from 41 to 40 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Aircraft Power Plant Maintenance Technology - Evening (Certificate T0952)

Unit change from 39 to 38 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Airframe and Aircraft Powerplant Maintenance Technology - Day (AS Degree S0911a)

Unit change from 67 to 66 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Airframe and Aircraft Powerplant Maintenance Technology - Evening (AS Degree S0951)

Unit change from 63 to 62 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Airframe Maintenance Technology - Day (Certificate T0991)

Unit change from 41 to 40 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Airframe Maintenance Technology - Evening (Certificate T0981)

Unit change from 39 to 38 due to AIRM 72 unit change from 1.5 to 2.0 and the deletion of AIRM 73

Summary of Corrections for the 2022-23 Catalog as November 2022

Courses

AMLA 98

AMLA 98 course is Degree Applicable.

BUSS 34

Removed transfer designation error from BUSS 34.

DN-T 9

Added: Formerly DNCE 9 to DN-T 9.

MUS 110A

Added: Formerly MUS 2.

Programs

Administration of Justice AS S0404

Added missing courses to required electives: ADJU 9 and ADJU 50.

Engineering with Emphasis in Chemical and Material Engineering Applications AS S0829

Required Core units corrected from 18 to 26-27. Total required units for major 38-39.

Geography AS-T A0356

Added originally omitted sentence for List A: Choose two courses from the following or any course not selected from core, and sentence for List B went from Select two courses from the following or any course not already selected from list A: to Select two courses from the following or any course not already selected.

Sales Engineering S0852

Added CHEM 55 as part of the Civil Engineering Application AS option. Left out in error.

Social Justice AA-T A0669

Wrong units printed in error. Should be 18-21.

Technical Sales N0856

Added 'or' between SPCH 1AH and SPCH 8.

Mt. SAC General Education

Local GE requirements Area C: MUS 110A

Replaced with MUS 110A with 110.

IGETC: pages 247 - 254

AMLA 1A and ENGL 1AM were added to Area 1 Group A.

BUSC 17 and ENGR 285 were added to Area 2.

HIST 9, HIST 10H, HIST 11H, HIST 18, ITAL 61, JAPN 62, LING 2, LING 3, PUBH 20 were added to Area 3 Humanities.

AABS 35, ANTH 15, ANTH 16, ANTH 17, ANTH 30, ANTH 50, GEOG 5, HIST 9, HIST 10H, HIST 11H, HIST 18, LCAS 25 were added to Area 4.

ZOOL 3 was added to Area 5 Biological Sciences.